[A copy of the written response is appended to the Minutes.] 

3.  Question to Councillor Sandeep Ghosh from Councillor Jonathan Noble: 

How much did Boston Borough Council pay for the now demolished Crown House? 

Response from Councillor Sandeep Ghosh: 

Boston Borough Council paid £1,050,000 (one million and fifty thousand pounds) to 
acquire land and buildings known as Crown House. 

Supplementary question from Councillor Jonathan Noble to Councillor Sandeep 
Ghosh: 

It seems a high price to pay given that it is a site that the Council intended to demolish the 
building itself.